
 

December 2025  Happy Holidays!!! 

 
 

 

Want more access to the Ranges? You can get 

unlimited access anytime you want – and - go alone! All 
you have to do is get certified as a Range Officer and 
volunteer to work once every couple of months at one of 
the general handgun shoots on Saturdays and Tuesdays. 
Interested? Email Graham Fortune and he’ll put on an 
RO course when he gets enough interest.  
membership@atlanticmarksmen.ca 
 
 

RENEWALS were due November 30th. We are now 
checking everyone at the range to make sure that you 
have renewed. 
 

Updated RO Schedule Andrew has updated the RO 
schedule and it’s attached here. If you’re an RO, please 
make note! If you’re on this list and want the list with the 
other RO’s phone #s – email Andrew (see right) 

 

Membership Cards are required to be produced upon 
request. Don’t leave home without it.  
 

Our Website   http://www.atlanticmarksmen.ca 

Our mailing address is PO Box 181 Dartmouth Main, NS 
B2Y 3Y3 

 
Are you on our AMA email notification list?  
We send out occasional reminders of scheduling, issues, 
notifications, etc, Send an email to 
atlanticmarksmen@gmail.com to be added to the list.  

 

Administrative Fees: Lost card keys will cost $15 for 
replacement, NSF Checks will incur a $20 fee and there 
is a $25 late membership payment fee after Dec 15th  

 
Indoor range events currently scheduled  

 
IPSC Events Indoors:  

January 11: IPSC Match 
February 8: IPSC Range Officer Course 

February 22: IPSC Match 
March 14 & 15: IPSC Match both days  

(No Sat Shooting) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

              The Marksmen      

Section Chairs & Executive 

 

Sean Hansen – President 455-5483 
sales@freedomventures.ca 

 

James Smith – Vice President 
Jim@division8.co 

 

Graham Fortune – Treasurer 497-1143 
gbfort@bellaliant.net 

 

Anees Obeid – Secretary 830-6969 anees@anees.ca 
 

Brad Browne – Section Chair; Long Arms 
221-5646 coffee@ns.sympatico.ca 

 

Andrew Brace – Section Chair; Handgun 
435-7510 andrewbrace6@hotmail.com 

AMA Shooting Schedule – Dec 1, 2025 to May 1, 2026 

• Monday Evenings – Air Pistol and Rifle Indoors. Begin at 
6:30 PM 

• Tuesday Evenings – General Handgun. All members are 
welcome. The format is the standard distance from the 
tables. Begin at 6:30 PM. 

• Wednesday Evenings – IPSC Shooting. Black Badge 
Holders Only. Indoors beginning at 5:00 PM. 

• Thursday Evenings – ISSF / ISU House League.  Begin at 
6:30 PM 

• Saturday Afternoon - General Handgun. All members are 
welcome. The format is the standard distance from the tables. 
1 PM – 4 PM (or until no one is left shooting – don’t show up 
at 3:30 and expect to get much shooting done) 

• Sundays: IPSC Practice. (Regular ROs may use the ranges 
if they are not in use by IPSC competitors.)  
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The Marksmen                            Atlantic Marksmen Association 
Range Officer Roster 

(All Dates Indoor Below)  
 
 
 

Tues, Dec 30 Gordon Weddleton 
Sat, Jan 3 Keith Knight 

Tues, Jan6 Malcom MacDonald 
Sat, Jan 10 Colin Warman 

Tues, Jan 13 Ryan Craswell 
Sat, Jan 17 Todd Harnish 

Tues, Jan 20 Heather Taylor 
Sat, Jan 24 Mark Banford 

Tues, Jan 27 Peter Henderson 
Sat, Jan 31 Fred Walsh 
Tues, Feb 3 William Pratt 

Sat, Feb 7 Evangeline Colman-
Sadd 

Tues, Feb 10 John Francis Rooney 
Sat, Feb 14 Alex Bergman 

Tues, Feb 17 Gary Treadwell 
Sat, Feb 21 Dwayne Murphy 

Tues, Feb 24 John Parkin 
Sat, Feb 28 Bill Macrocki 
Tues, Mar 3 Gary Leights 
Sat, Mar 7 Chris Gidney 

Tues, Mar 10 Douglas Reid 
Sat, Mar 14 David Bardsley 

Tues, Mar 17 Simon Field 
Sat, Mar 21 Denis Fortin 

Tues, Mar 24 Glen Gorveatte 
Sat, Mar 28 Lester Pyne 

Tues, Mar 31 Gordon Weddleton 
Sat, Apr 4 Keith Knight 

Tues, Apr 7 Malcom MacDonald 
Sat, Apr 11 Colin Warman 

Tues, Apr 14 Ryan Craswell 
Sat, Apr 18 Todd Harnish 

Tues, Apr 21 Heather Taylor 
Sat, Apr 25 Mark Banford 

Tues, Apr 28 Peter Henderson 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Saturdays Go Outdoors from  
May 2  until Fall. 

Sat, May 2 Fred Walsh 
Tues, May 5 William Pratt 

Sat, May 9/29 Evangeline Colman-
Sadd 

Tues, May 12 John Francis Rooney 
Sat, May 16 Alex Bergman 

Tues, May 19 Gary Treadwell 
Sat, May 23 Dwayne Murphy 
Tues May 26 John Parkin 
Sat, May 30 Bill Macrocki 

 
 
 

For contact phone numbers for Range Officers;   
 

Please email the Handgun Chairman –  
Andrew Brace - andrewbrace6@hotmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ROs: YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE TO 
OPEN THE RANGE AT THESE 

DESIGNATED DATES 

IF YOU CANNOT OPEN THE RANGE, IT 
IS YOUR RESPONSIBILY TO ENSURE 

YOUR REPLACEMENT DOES. 
 

IF YOU OR YOUR REPLACEMENT  
NO SHOWS;  

YOU WILL LOSE YOUR KEYS. 
 
 
 
 
 


